PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mathieu GAGNON	12/19/2007
Jurgen HISSEN	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA, INC.
Street Address:	3975 Freedom Circle
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11961543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613 237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT4387-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Cruz

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT 4387-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT 4387-2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0252

500426006

± 840.00

source=PAT 4387-2_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0253

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Mathieu GAGNON 1241 rue Beatty Verdun, Quebec H4H 1Y2 CANADA

2) Jurgen HISSEN
546 Yale Road
Port Moody, British Columbia
V3H 3K3
CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA, INC. 3975 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, California 95054 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ANALYZING SIGNAL WAVEFORMS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Mathieu GAGNON et al. to PMC-SIERRA, INC. PAT 4387-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	- Ville	Mont-Romal	CANADA
10	tla o	City or Town	Country
this [th day of Dec	cember, 2007.	
		Martien	(ean-
		Mathleu GAGN	ON "
	(D. 1970)		<u> </u>
		MENT BY WITNESS	
, MICHA	TENDITE	whose full post	office address is
	(name of withest	s)	
	AUTHOR DES		
Moura persona	AL, QUENÇC	CANADA 417 278	
assignment a	illy present and did Ind such assignor i	see Mathieu GAGNON execution personally known to me to	ute the within
described in	such document.	is personally known to me to	be the person
		AMA	
	v *	- Wall	SIA COLOR
		Signature	of vvitness
			·
SIGNED at			
SIGNED at		City or Town	Country
SIGNED at	day of	City or Town	Country
•	day of	-	Country
•	day of	-	Country
•	day of	, 200	Country
•		, 200	Country
•		Jurgen HISSEN MENT BY WITNESS	
•		Jurgen HISSEN MENT BY WITNESS whose full post of	
•	STATEM	Jurgen HISSEN MENT BY WITNESS whose full post of	
•	STATEM	Jurgen HISSEN MENT BY WITNESS whose full post of	
I,was personally	STATEN (name of witness)	Jurgen HISSEN execute	ffice address is
this I, was personally assignment an	STATEN (name of witness) v present and did sold such assignor is	Jurgen HISSEN MENT BY WITNESS whose full post of	ffice address is
I,was personally	STATEN (name of witness) v present and did sold such assignor is	Jurgen HISSEN execute	ffice address is
this I, was personally assignment an	STATEN (name of witness) v present and did sold such assignor is	Jurgen HISSEN execute	ffice address is
this I, was personally assignment an	STATEN (name of witness) v present and did sold such assignor is	Jurgen HISSEN execute	ffice address is the within the person

Assignment from Mathieu GAGNON et al. to PMC-SIERRA, INC. PAT 4387-2 Page 2 of 2

	SIGNED at			
		Cit	ty or Town	Country
	this	day of	, 200 .	
			Mathleu GAGNON	**Post *** ********************************
		STATEMEN	IT BY WITNESS	
	!,	name of witness)	whose full post office addres	ss is
	was personally passignment and described in suc	l such assignor is per	Mathleu GAGNON execute the withirsonally known to me to be the perso	n n
£\$			Signature of Witness	
i programa. Popular	SIGNED at	3 URA Cit	1/4 B 7 y or Town 3ER, 2007.	Country Country
	this 19	_uay or _UECEMIS	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$, $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	
	this <u>P</u>	uay or <u>VE CAMIS</u>	Jurgen HISSEN	
	this P	STATEMEN		s is

Signature of Witness

Assignment from Mathleu GAGNON et al. to PMC-SIERRA, INC. PAT 4387-2 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 12/21/2007